Resolution No. 2000-01

Council Regular Meeting Minutes 2000/01/03

RESOLUTION NO. 2000-1

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, setting a public hearing to consider the extension of the moratorium on the filing of applications for licenses, permits and approvals for adult entertainment businesses

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, setting a public hearing to consider the extension of the moratorium on the filing of applications for licenses, permits and approvals for adult entertainment businesses

WHEREAS, in connection with the intention of the City Council of the City of Lakewood to develop zoning and land use regulations for adult entertainment businesses in the City, as well as a City Comprehensive Plan to address land use issues related to adult entertainment businesses, the City's Planning Advisory Board has been charged with the task of bringing back to the City Council recommendations for such codes and regulations that would affect and implicate adult entertainment businesses and their appropriate locations; and,

WHEREAS, although the City Council has adopted its ordinance No. 171, providing for business licensing regulations for adult entertainment businesses, because of the need for related, consistent and compatible zoning and land use codes and comprehensive planning for adult entertainment businesses, further planning work is warranted; and,

WHEREAS, in order to insure adequate time to fully study the legal and practical factors involved in developing zoning codes, land use regulations and comprehensive planning provisions for adult entertainment businesses in the City of Lakewood, it is appropriate for the City Council to extend the moratorium previously established on the filing of applications for licenses, permits and approvals for adult entertainment businesses through adoption of its Ordinance No. 50 and Ordinance No. 78, and further extended the moratorium through adoption of its Ordinance No. 111, and Resolution Nos. 1997-26, 1998-8, 1998-27, 1999-10 and 1999-29, as allowed by section 35A.63.220 of the Revised Code of Washington (RCW); and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 35A.63.220, the City Council needs to hold a public hearing to consider the extension of the moratorium.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD,

WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

1. That a public hearing on proposal to extend the moratorium on the filing of applications for licenses, permits and approvals for adult entertainment businesses be, and the same hereby is set for 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, on the 22nd day of February, 2000, at the City of Lakewood City Council Chambers, 10510 Gravelly Lake Drive S.W., Lakewood, Washington.

2. That this Resolution shall be in full force in effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this <u>3rd day of January</u>, 2000.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Attest:

Bill Harrison, Mayor

Alice M. Bush, CMC/AAE, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney

.....